



The BACW's Bidding Commission hereby present questions made by companies with their respective answers.

REMARK: The questions presented in this "Questions and Answers" shall be numbered as they are received by the Bidding Commission and may not match the numbering provided by the companies.

Therefore, the Bidding Commission has answered previous questions on November 6, 2017 and they are published on BACW's website.

Question 2 – *We request the postponement of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of delivery of the proposals.*

Answer: At this point, this solicitation cannot be postponed.

Question 3 – *In the invitation for Bid 173576/CABW/2017 the item 25.17. establishes that the bidding process "shall be governed by and enforced in accordance with the laws of the District of Columbia". In the IFB 173576 - Annex III Contract Draft the item 22. Jurisdiction and choice of law say that "this contract shall be governed by the laws of the Federative Republic of Brazil. We understand that until the signing of the contract the process will be governed by the law of the district of Columbia and after the signing of the contract will be governed by the law of Brazil. Is our understanding correct?*

Answer: The understanding is correct.

Furthermore, the Brazilian Aeronautical Commission appreciates the question, and stands available to clarify and explain any doubts or concerns in order to increase the BID quality. Any questions or concerns must be submitted to con@cabw.org

Note: This information has been made available at BACW website in the publishing for the related Bidding Process.
<http://www.cabwnews.com/index.php/solicitations.html>